

MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN-L19129UP1979PLC004821



June 13, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East),
MUMBAI- 400 051

BSE Ltd.
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI- 400 001

Sub: Schedule of Conference Call on June 14, 2019

Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 46 (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that Company has scheduled Conference Call on Financial Results of the Company for the Last Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2019, with Analyst on June 14, 2019, at 03:00 PM IST.

This information is also uploaded on the Website of the Company www.mirza.co.in

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

(Ankit Mishra)
Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer



ANAND RATHI

Mirza International



4QFY19 & FY19 Result Conference Call

14 June 2019 (Friday), at 3:00 pm IST

Hosted by Anand Rathi Research

Participants

Mr Shuja Mirza

(Director)

Mr Shyam Awasthi

(VP- Finance)

Primary Access Numbers for Participants

Mumbai Access: 022 6280 1386 / 7115 8287

Local Access: 7045671221

(Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Chandigarh, Chennai, Cochin, Delhi (NCR), Gurgaon (NCR), Hyderabad, Kolkata, Lucknow, Pune)

International Access

USA: +1 866 746 2133

Hong Kong: 800 964 448

UK: 0808 101 1573

Singapore: 800 101 2045

For further information, please contact

Call Leader

Rohan Gandhi

Office No: 022 6626 6610

Mobile: 81089 51226

MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LTD

Q4 FY 19 & FY19 Financial Performance

FY 19 Revenue Grew by 19% YoY to Rs. 1154 crore

EBITDA at Rs. 146 crores

Profit after Tax at Rs 49 Crores

Qtr 4 FY 19 Revenue Grew by 28% YoY to Rs 289 crores

Profit after Tax at Rs 7 Crores

The Board has recommended final dividend of Rs 0.90/- per equity share

Subject to the approval of shareholders.

Highlights for Q4FY19

- Revenue up by 28% to Rs 289 Crores as compare to Rs 226 crores in same quarter of Previous year.
- Indian Branded Revenue of Footwear & Garments/Accessories is grown by 63% to Rs 157 crores as compare to Rs 96 crores in same quarter last year.
- Footwear Export Revenue is degrown by 5% to Rs 105 crores as compare to Rs 110 crores in same quarter last year.
- Profit after Tax at Rs 7 crores as compare to Rs 18 crores in same quarter last year.

Highlights for FY19

- Revenue up by 19% to Rs 1154 Crores as compare to Rs 973 crores in Previous year.
- Indian Branded Revenue of Footwear & Garments/Accessories is grown by 49% to Rs 580 crores as compare to Rs 390 crores in previous year.
- Footwear Export Revenue is degrown by 6% to Rs 473 crores as compare to Rs 501 crores in previous year.
- Profit after Tax at Rs 49 crores as compare to Rs 78 crores in previous year.

